Quote No. 3379

Date: 02/21/2025

E-Rate Application #:250010895

Customer

Angie Wagler

Norton City Schools 4128 Cleveland Massillon Rd Norton, OH 44203 **Quote Prepared By:** Jim Swartwood

E-mail: jswartwood@neonet.org

Quote Description

NORTON CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT - CAT2

Part #	Product	Description	Qty	Price	NEOnet Price	Total Price
Norton Midd	le School - Wireless					53,596.53
R7J28A	HPE Aruba AP-635	HPE Aruba AP-635 Wireless Access Point	79	1,689.00	658.71	52,038.09
S0J40A	HPE Aruba AP-MNT-MP10-U - Universal	HPE Aruba AP-MNT-MP10-U Campus AP - Universal Mount - 10 Pack	7	495.00	193.05	1,351.35
S4K79A	HPE Aruba AP-MNT-U - Universal AP Mount	HPE Aruba Networking AP-MNT-U Campus Access Point Type U Universal Mount Bracket Kit	9	59.00	23.01	207.09
Norton Elem	entary School - Wireless					31,210.92
R7J28A	HPE Aruba AP-635	HPE Aruba AP-635 Wireless Access Point	46	1,689.00	658.71	30,300.66
S0J40A	HPE Aruba AP-MNT-MP10-U - Universal	HPE Aruba AP-MNT-MP10-U Campus AP - Universal Mount - 10 Pack	4	495.00	193.05	772.20
S4K79A	HPE Aruba AP-MNT-U - Universal AP Mount	HPE Aruba Networking AP-MNT-U Campus Access Point Type U Universal Mount Bracket Kit	6	59.00	23.01	138.06
Norton Prima	ary School - Wireless					8,143.59
R7J28A	HPE Aruba AP-635	HPE Aruba AP-635 Wireless Access Point	12	1,689.00	658.71	7,904.52
S0J40A	HPE Aruba AP-MNT-MP10-U - Universal	HPE Aruba AP-MNT-MP10-U Campus AP - Universal Mount - 10 Pack	1	495.00	193.05	193.05





Quote No. 3379

Part #	Product	Description	Qty	Price NE	Onet Price	Total Price
S4K79A	HPE Aruba AP-MNT-U - Universal AP Mount	HPE Aruba Networking AP-MNT-U Campus Access Point Type U Universal Mount Bracket Kit	2	59.00	23.01	46.02
Installation & C	Configuration					8,220.00
	NEOnet AP Installation	NEOnet Access Point Installation	137	60.00	60.00	8,220.00
MIBS						19,035.00
	MIBS Service	NEOnet Managed Internal Broadband Service - Annual Cost	235	81.00	81.00	19,035.00
*****	*************Cabling Options Listed I	Below*******************				0.00
	where old cable had been used due to	n Install conduit down the hall and drill into each room moving the AP to the hall side of the room. All cables will be terminated onto new patch panels and Cat6 jack. Patch cords will be provided.				10,576.22
Install a 6 strand OSP singlemode fiber from the MDF in the middle school to the data rack in Masonry/Maintenance bldg (Erate portion)		Fiber will run thru an existing underground conduit to the pole in the middle of the parking lot and aerial over to the industrial arts bldg Fiber will be terminated with LC fusion spliced pigtails and installed in rack mount enclosures. Fiber will be tested to TIA standards.				4,514.92
		NOTE: The appropriate fiber needs to be aerial and duct rated for over lashing because of the pathway. Corning does make this 2 strand fiber however it is special order with a 4 week min lead time and a minimum order of 5000ft. Because of the minimum order quantity a 6 strand is being quoted with only 2 strands being terminated at each end per Erate.				
NON-ERATE PORTION - District responsible		Upgrade 6 strand to a 12 strand fiber and terminate all 12 strands at each end				369.44
					Subtotal:	135,666.62

Total (USD): 135,666.62



Quote No. 3379

Acceptance Of Quote:	
Provider Signature:	

Date: _____

Metropolitan Regional Service Council 700 Graham Rd Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio 44221 NEOnet Spin #: 143022719